
City of Hillsdale 
City Council Agenda 

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Agenda

IV. Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of September 22, 2017: $60,786.72
2. BPU Claims of September 8, 2017: $61,043.94
3. Payroll of September 21, 2017: $162,669.38.

B. City Council Minutes
1. September 5, 2017 Regular Meeting
2. September 18, 2017 Regular Meeting

C. 2017 S.O.A.R. Agreement with Hillsdale College

VI. Communications/Petitions
A. Proclamation - National Metastatic Breast Cancer Awareness Day
B. 2017 State of the City

VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing

VIII. Unfinished Business

IX. Old Business
A. Resolution #3321 “Resolution Regarding the Medical Marihuana Facilities 

Licensing Act”
B. Settlement re: Townley v City Council for the City of Hillsdale, Hillsdale Board of 

Public Utilities et. al. 
C. ICE Grant Award

X. New Business
A. Set Public Hearing – OPRA Exemption Certificate – 115 E Carleton Road
B. TCO 2017-54: One Way designation for Alley (Permanent TCO)
C. TCO 2017-55: TCO 2017-55: Parking on Waldron Street
D. Transfer of Ownership – Fire Safety House
E. Concrete/Asphalt Crushing Contract with Kalin Construction Company, Inc.
F. Redesign Contract for a new City & BPU Website

October 2, 2017 
7:00 p.m. 

City Council Chambers 
97 N. Broad Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 



City of Hillsdale, Michigan  October 2, 2017 
City Council Agenda 
 
 
XI. Miscellaneous Reports 
 
XII. City Manager’s Report 
 
XIII. General Public Comment 
 
XIV. Council Comment 
 
XV. Adjournment 
 



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/11Page: 09/22/2017 05:03 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

POST DATES 09/09/2017 - 09/21/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 104
10440.35 09/21/17SEPT 2017NATURAL GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
10437.61 09/21/17SEPT 2017NATURAL GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    588-588.000-920.000

77.96 Total For Check 104

Check 105
10518.70 09/21/17A7385433UDPS PAGER RENTALSPOK, INCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

18.70 Total For Check 105

Check 78005
78005100.00 09/21/17EXPENSEMPSI CONFERNECE - MEALS ADVANCEMENJASON BLAKELODGING AND MEALS            101-441.000-862.000

100.00 Total For Check 78005

Check 78006
78006150.00 09/18/17REFUNDDAMAGE DEPOSIT REFUND MRS. STOCK'S MACEY, JACKIEOTHER REVENUE                208-000.000-692.000

150.00 Total For Check 78006

Check 78007
78007371.82 09/21/1709-21-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALDUE TO ALLERUS - DC CONT101-000.000-228.013
7800763.72 09/21/1709-21-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
7800741.21 09/21/1709-21-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
7800796.16 09/21/1709-21-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
7800764.48 09/21/1709-21-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

637.39 Total For Check 78007

Check 78008
78008470.00 09/27/17298086APEX SKETCHING SOFTWARE ANNUAL MAIAPEX IICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-209.000-801.000

470.00 Total For Check 78008

Check 78009
7800930.50 10/10/17143672BUSINESS CARDSARROW SWIFT PRINTINGSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000

30.50 Total For Check 78009

Check 78010
7801016.88 10/04/17829553719 AUG 2MONTHLY LONG DISTANCE - DARTAT&T LONG DISTANCETELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

16.88 Total For Check 78010

Check 78011
78011(15.26)09/21/170003006399BOOK RETURN CREDITBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
78011308.11 10/06/172033138513ADULT BOOKSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7801114.17 10/06/172033138509ADULT BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7801120.95 10/06/172033138510AUGUST ADULTBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7801138.95 10/06/172033138511CHILDREN'S BOOKSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000
7801199.62 10/06/172033138512CHILDREN'S BOOKSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

466.54 Total For Check 78011

Check 78012
7801275.00 10/11/1783FLOWERS FOR BEAUTIFICATIONBEAN CREEK GARDEN CENSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
7801250.36 08/28/1778TIFA BEAUTIFICATIONBEAN CREEK GARDEN CENCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
780127.00 09/09/1779TIFA BEAUTIFICATIONBEAN CREEK GARDEN CENCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
7801271.92 09/09/1779TIFA BEAUTIFICATIONBEAN CREEK GARDEN CENCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
780127.50 09/09/1779TIFA BEAUTIFICATIONBEAN CREEK GARDEN CENCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
7801235.00 09/09/1779TIFA BEAUTIFICATIONBEAN CREEK GARDEN CENCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
78012100.00 10/05/1781TIFA BEAUTIFICATIONBEAN CREEK GARDEN CENCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

346.78 Total For Check 78012
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

POST DATES 09/09/2017 - 09/21/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78013
7801336.38 09/21/17MILEAGEREGION 2 MEETING MILEAGE REIMBURSEALAN BEEKERTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-400.000-860.000

36.38 Total For Check 78013

Check 78014
780141,100.00 10/11/1721452INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH - BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000

1,100.00 Total For Check 78014

Check 78015
7801582.80 09/28/17OCT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
78015123.35 09/28/17OCT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
7801555.20 09/28/17OCT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
78015788.34 09/28/17OCT 2017 0000DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
78015178.55 09/28/17OCT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
78015164.02 09/28/17OCT 2017 0001DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
7801595.75 09/28/17OCT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
78015150.95 09/28/17OCT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
7801555.20 09/28/17OCT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
7801555.20 09/28/17OCT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
7801599.16 09/28/17OCT 2017 0006DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
7801555.20 09/28/17OCT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
7801585.92 09/28/17OCT 2017 0006DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
7801527.60 09/28/17OCT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
78015418.06 09/28/17OCT 2017 0006DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000
7801527.60 09/28/17OCT 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000

2,462.90 Total For Check 78015

Check 78016
7801655.00 09/25/17AUG 2017DAWN THEATERBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    247-900.000-920.000
7801639.00 09/25/17AUG 2017KEEFER HOTEL UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    247-900.000-920.000

94.00 Total For Check 78016

Check 78017
78017520.00 12/05/170024192ANNUAL MAINTENANCE PROGRAM RENEWAL BREATHING AIR SYSTEMSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
78017555.00 12/05/170024192ANNUAL MAINTENANCE PROGRAM RENEWAL BREATHING AIR SYSTEMSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
78017164.00 12/05/170024192ANNUAL MAINTENANCE PROGRAM RENEWAL BREATHING AIR SYSTEMSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000

1,239.00 Total For Check 78017

Check 78018
78018206.46 09/30/17102283CLASS II SANDCARR BROTHERS & SON IINVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000

206.46 Total For Check 78018

Check 78019
78019126.84 10/13/1733607RANDOM DOT  DRUG TESTCE & A PROFESSIONAL SMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE101-441.000-955.588

126.84 Total For Check 78019

Check 78020
78020185.00 10/01/176705QUARTER PAGE AD NOV/DECCHESTNEY PUBLISHINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

185.00 Total For Check 78020

Check 78021
7802132.79 10/10/1735177147CLEANING PRODUCTS & DISPENSERCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

32.79 Total For Check 78021

Check 78022
7802233.72 09/27/17289507COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

POST DATES 09/09/2017 - 09/21/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78022
7802226.74 09/13/17444142FILING SUPPLIES - 2ND FLOORCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-209.000-726.000
78022118.56 09/27/17289507COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-209.000-801.000
78022224.25 09/27/17289507COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000
7802228.75 09/27/17289507COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000
78022304.49 09/22/17444276ADJUSTABLE DESK RISERCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-253.000-726.000
780222.84 09/27/17592969DVD-RCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7802221.29 09/27/17592975DVD-R/CD WINDOW ENVELOPESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7802210.95 09/27/17592975DVD-R/CD WINDOW ENVELOPESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7802285.71 09/27/17592975DVD-R/CD WINDOW ENVELOPESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
780228.59 09/27/17289507COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000
780223.00 10/03/17593311CLIP BOARDS/PENS/FILE TABS/MOUSE PCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7802216.03 10/03/17593311CLIP BOARDS/PENS/FILE TABS/MOUSE PCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7802210.70 10/03/17593311CLIP BOARDS/PENS/FILE TABS/MOUSE PCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
780221.99 10/03/17593311CLIP BOARDS/PENS/FILE TABS/MOUSE PCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7802222.37 10/03/17593311CLIP BOARDS/PENS/FILE TABS/MOUSE PCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7802274.07 09/27/17289507COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-372.000-801.000
7802274.07 09/27/17289507COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-400.000-801.000
7802252.02 09/29/17593128PENCIL, POST ITS, CORRECTION TAPE, CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
78022100.36 09/27/17289507COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7802236.64 09/27/17289507COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         208-751.000-801.000
7802219.59 10/04/17593177TYPEWRITER RIBBON/CALENDARCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000

1,276.73 Total For Check 78022

Check 78023
7802310,000.00 09/21/17TIFA - DAWNLIQUOR LICENSEDAWN ENTERTAINMENT, LCAPITAL OUTLAY               244-174.000-970.000

10,000.00 Total For Check 78023

Check 78024
7802476.00 10/15/1734538LANDSCAPING FABRIC (W/O 1147)DOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING SUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000

76.00 Total For Check 78024

Check 78025
7802540.00 10/01/177400MONTHLY CLEANING - DISPATCHEAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

40.00 Total For Check 78025

Check 78026
780265.99 10/13/17000086PLASTIC TOTE/BULE & GREEN TARP/DUCFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
780267.99 10/13/17000086PLASTIC TOTE/BULE & GREEN TARP/DUCFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7802615.99 10/13/17000086PLASTIC TOTE/BULE & GREEN TARP/DUCFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
780266.99 10/13/17000086PLASTIC TOTE/BULE & GREEN TARP/DUCFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

36.96 Total For Check 78026

Check 78027
7802774.94 10/10/17C256154PADLOCKSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
780274.79 10/10/17A154733SILICONE CAULK/ELECTRICAL FOR LIGHGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
780270.49 10/10/17A154733SILICONE CAULK/ELECTRICAL FOR LIGHGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7802779.99 10/10/17C256777 MOP BUCKETGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7802760.92 10/10/17C257503PADLOCKS, TOOLSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7802762.45 10/10/17C256154PADLOCKSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
780274.88 10/10/17C257106BOLT, NUTSGELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

288.46 Total For Check 78027

Check 78028
78028(4.75)10/20/17106304WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
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POST DATES 09/09/2017 - 09/21/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78028
7802819.00 10/20/17106304WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
7802833.25 10/20/17106304WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
780289.50 10/20/17106304WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
780284.75 10/20/17106306WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

61.75 Total For Check 78028

Check 78029
7802935.00 09/12/1714759806P/U USED OIL SERVICEHERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

35.00 Total For Check 78029

Check 78030
7803085.61 09/21/17MILEAGEADVANCED DIRECTOR'S WORKSHOPMARY HILLTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA271-790.000-860.000
780305.00 09/21/17MILEAGEADVANCED DIRECTOR'S WORKSHOPMARY HILLTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA271-790.000-860.000

90.61 Total For Check 78030

Check 78031
7803168.46 10/12/17PC001296714FILTERSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

68.46 Total For Check 78031

Check 78032
7803241.47 10/15/17771028BUNDLE WOOD LATH, STAPLESJONESVILLE LUMBERSUPPLIES                     202-490.000-726.000

41.47 Total For Check 78032

Check 78033
7803371.74 10/13/171055044LINERS, GLOVES, BOWL CLEANER, KSS ENTERPRISESSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
78033138.88 10/13/171055044LINERS, GLOVES, BOWL CLEANER, KSS ENTERPRISESSUPPLIES                     202-460.000-726.000

210.62 Total For Check 78033

Check 78034
7803415.06 09/13/1731853122TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/10/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
78034481.92 09/06/1731825010TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/3/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
78034128.01 09/13/1731853122TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/10/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
78034240.96 09/06/1731825010TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/3/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
78034286.14 09/13/1731853122TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/10/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7803422.59 09/13/1731853122TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/10/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7803452.71 09/06/1731825010TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/3/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
7803445.18 09/13/1731853122TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/10/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
7803415.06 09/13/1731853122TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/10/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7803437.65 09/13/1731853122TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/10/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-490.000-801.000
7803452.71 09/06/1731825010TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/3/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
78034120.48 09/13/1731853122TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/10/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
7803415.06 09/06/1731825010TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/3/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
7803415.06 09/13/1731853122TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/10/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
7803437.65 09/13/1731853122TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 9/10/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-490.000-801.000

1,566.24 Total For Check 78034

Check 78035
780351,385.00 10/07/17AUG 2017LEGAL SERVICESMARCOUX ALLENLEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

1,385.00 Total For Check 78035

Check 78036
7803629.47 09/12/17106715CONCESSION SUPPLIES - SANDY BEACHMARKET HOUSECONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

29.47 Total For Check 78036

Check 78037
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Check 78037
7803711,501.67 09/13/17591-8178089JOB# 126256A WOLCOTT STREET RESURFMICH DEPT OF TRANSPORCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         401-452.000-801.000

11,501.67 Total For Check 78037

Check 78038
7803866.00 12/07/17551-495665MICHIGAN CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFORMATMICH STATE POLICECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

66.00 Total For Check 78038

Check 78039
7803910.00 09/21/17090817NOTARY RENEWAL FILING FEE - MICHELMICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OINSURANCE                    101-175.000-850.000

10.00 Total For Check 78039

Check 78040
78040675.00 09/08/17615010LEGAL SERVICESMIKA MEYERS BECKET & LEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

675.00 Total For Check 78040

Check 78041
78041102.03 09/28/17LODGINGMICH. ASSOC. OF PLANNERS 2017 ANNUMISSION POINT-MACKINALODGING AND MEALS101-400.000-862.000
7804112.00 09/28/17LODGINGMICH. ASSOC. OF PLANNERS 2017 ANNUMISSION POINT-MACKINALODGING AND MEALS101-400.000-862.000
7804133.31 09/28/17LODGINGMICH. ASSOC. OF PLANNERS 2017 ANNUMISSION POINT-MACKINALODGING AND MEALS101-400.000-862.000

147.34 Total For Check 78041

Check 78042
7804260.00 09/10/1723453NOTARY BOND RENEWAL - MICHELLE LORMOORE INSURANCE SERVIINSURANCE                    101-175.000-850.000

60.00 Total For Check 78042

Check 78043
7804344.99 10/09/1701014538GLUCOSE TEST STRIPS/HAND SANITIZERNASH DRUGSSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
780432.00 10/09/1701014538GLUCOSE TEST STRIPS/HAND SANITIZERNASH DRUGSSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
780435.00 10/09/1701014538GLUCOSE TEST STRIPS/HAND SANITIZERNASH DRUGSSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

51.99 Total For Check 78043

Check 78044
7804461.98 09/05/17159FUELPATRIOT AVIATIONFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          640-444.000-740.000

61.98 Total For Check 78044

Check 78045
780458.69 10/09/171225887RACERS TAPEPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
780452.09 10/09/171225922APPLICATOR PAD/MICRO TOWELSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
780456.09 10/09/171225922APPLICATOR PAD/MICRO TOWELSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
780457.49 10/12/171226162PAINTPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
780457.49 10/12/171226184PAINTPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
780452.29 10/12/171226185SUPERGLUEPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7804546.45 10/13/171226295OIL DRYPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7804514.85 10/05/171225406REF TAPEPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000
7804578.52 10/15/171226425FILTERS, LENSE, OILPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000
7804513.19 10/05/171225373HEADLAMP KNOBPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
78045191.69 10/05/171225464ROTORS, BRAKE PADSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
78045(44.40)10/06/171225519EXCHANGE WHEEL SEALSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7804564.18 10/06/171225512SEALPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7804526.32 10/08/171225766 HOSEPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7804545.32 10/08/171225797DISC PADSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7804562.49 10/12/171226151HOSE FITTINGSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7804511.37 10/15/171226425FILTERS, LENSE, OILPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

544.12 Total For Check 78045
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Check 78046
7804688.81 09/21/17EXPENSEREIMBURSEMENT - MCAT COURSE EXPENSKATY PRICETRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-209.000-860.000
7804650.00 09/21/17EXPENSEREIMBURSEMENT - MCAT COURSE EXPENSKATY PRICELODGING AND MEALS            101-209.000-862.000

138.81 Total For Check 78046

Check 78047
7804769.99 09/12/17159196SAMSUNG BLACK TONER CTGPRINTER SOURCE PLUSSUPPLIES                     101-172.000-726.000

69.99 Total For Check 78047

Check 78048
78048750.00 09/25/17122451REG FEE BASIC EMT CLASS BENNETT/FLREADING EMERGENCY UNILOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
78048750.00 09/25/17122451REG FEE BASIC EMT CLASS BENNETT/FLREADING EMERGENCY UNILOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
78048750.00 09/25/17122451REG FEE BASIC EMT CLASS BENNETT/FLREADING EMERGENCY UNILOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
78048750.00 09/25/17122451REG FEE BASIC EMT CLASS BENNETT/FLREADING EMERGENCY UNILOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336

3,000.00 Total For Check 78048

Check 78049
7804917.79 10/12/17P03893FREIGHTREDLINE EQUIPMENTVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
78049483.60 10/11/17P03792TRUNNION ARM, SEAL, RING, CNTRL BLREDLINE EQUIPMENTVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

501.39 Total For Check 78049

Check 78050
7805017.50 09/21/17REIMBURSEDRIVERS LICENSE FEEJON ROBERTSMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE101-441.000-955.588

17.50 Total For Check 78050

Check 78051
7805110,000.00 09/21/17BUS ATTRACTIONTIFA BUS ATTRACTION - SMALL TOWN SSMALL TOWN SWEET BOUTCONTRACTUAL SERVICES - B247-900.000-801.248

10,000.00 Total For Check 78051

Check 78052
7805271.80 10/12/17157909LP, VALVE KITSPRATT'SVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7805245.00 10/13/17157928STIHL CARBSPRATT'SVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

116.80 Total For Check 78052

Check 78053
7805325.00 09/21/17REFUNDE2017-0176 IPMC APPEALSPRINGER, BRYAN & JAMOTHER REVENUE                101-000.000-692.000

25.00 Total For Check 78053

Check 78054
78054510.00 09/29/1756655THREE MEADOWS SIGNAGESTOCKHOUSE CORPORATIOCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         244-174.000-801.000

510.00 Total For Check 78054

Check 78055
7805523.43 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
7805565.88 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-172.000-721.000
7805514.20 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-209.000-715.000
7805530.06 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-209.000-721.000
7805528.40 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
7805539.49 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-215.000-721.000
7805514.20 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
7805529.83 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-219.000-721.000
78055213.00 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
78055305.82 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-301.000-721.000
7805542.60 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
7805559.25 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-336.000-721.000
7805514.20 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-372.000-715.000
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Check 78055
7805515.39 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-372.000-721.000
7805514.20 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
7805518.50 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-400.000-721.000
7805528.40 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
7805544.27 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-441.000-721.000
7805514.20 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
7805522.57 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         208-751.000-721.000
7805514.20 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
78055(14.20)10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
78055(10.10)10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         271-790.000-721.000
7805523.13 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         271-790.000-721.000
7805556.80 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
7805560.70 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         588-588.000-721.000
7805528.40 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
7805536.29 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         640-444.000-721.000
7805599.40 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000
78055116.28 10/01/17OCT 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         699-441.000-721.000

1,448.79 Total For Check 78055

Check 78056
7805614.37 09/30/1717-934COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
7805657.50 10/06/1717-940COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
7805657.50 10/01/1717-938COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
7805656.93 09/30/1717-934COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
78056112.70 10/06/1717-940COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
7805659.23 10/01/1717-938COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
78056113.85 10/08/1717-950COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
78056288.66 10/07/1717-945COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
7805643.13 09/30/1717-934COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000

803.87 Total For Check 78056

Check 78057
7805736.50 10/01/17807352 AUG 2017ONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLINTRANSUNION RISK AND ACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

36.50 Total For Check 78057

Check 78058
7805815.00 10/19/17154 0005654CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7805815.00 10/12/17154 0005123CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7805827.98 10/05/17154 0004573RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7805826.48 10/12/17154 0005122RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7805832.31 10/05/17154 0004573RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7805832.31 10/12/17154 0005122RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7805810.52 10/05/17154 0004573RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7805810.52 10/12/17154 0005122RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7805816.81 10/05/17154 0004573RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000
7805816.81 10/12/17154 0005122RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

203.74 Total For Check 78058

Check 78059
7805942.75 10/04/174365TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 9/3/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7805942.75 10/11/174413TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 9/10/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
78059156.75 10/04/174365TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 9/3/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
7805942.75 10/11/174413TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 9/10/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
7805914.25 10/04/174365TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 9/3/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
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Check 78059
78059206.63 10/04/174365TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 9/3/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
78059228.00 10/11/174413TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 9/10/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7805942.75 10/04/174365TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 9/3/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7805942.75 10/11/174413TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 9/10/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7805999.78 10/04/174365TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 9/3/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.000-801.000
780597.09 10/04/174365TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 9/3/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
780597.13 10/11/174413TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 9/10/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

933.38 Total For Check 78059

Check 78060
78060160.04 09/23/179791982250NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBIVERIZON WIRELESSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

160.04 Total For Check 78060

Check 78061
78061308.51 09/30/17AUG 2017AUGUST FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          101-336.000-740.000
780611,137.13 09/30/17AUG 2017AUGUST FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          588-588.000-740.000
780612,326.08 09/30/17AUG 2017AUGUST FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          640-444.000-740.000
780611,632.85 09/30/17AUG 2017AUGUST FLEET FUELWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLI640-444.000-740.301

5,404.57 Total For Check 78061

Check 78062
78062385.43 10/10/17IN46425SPINDLE, BELT, PULLEY, BLADES - AIWELLS EQUIPMENT SALESREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000

385.43 Total For Check 78062

Check 78063
7806342.00 10/05/1783241ANGLE IRON, TREAD PLATEWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7806315.00 10/05/1783236FLAT STEELWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

57.00 Total For Check 78063

Check 78064
78064600.00 10/08/1709-08-17TREE REMOVAL - 73 UNION STCRAIG WICKHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000

600.00 Total For Check 78064

Check 78065
7806553.00 09/30/174586PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG SCREEWORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLMISC - PHYSICAL EXAMINAT101-336.000-955.221
7806535.00 09/30/174586PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL/DRUG SCREEWORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLMISC - PHYSICAL EXAMINAT101-336.000-955.221

88.00 Total For Check 78065

Check 78066
78066162.92 09/21/17MILEAGEECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CONFERENCEKELLY LOPRESTOTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-174.000-860.000

162.92 Total For Check 78066
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15,766.22 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
1,821.60 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
1,530.31 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND

308.08 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND
10,510.00 Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP F
10,625.78 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.

822.34 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
11,501.67 Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
1,560.97 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND

206.46 Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND
5,407.47 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN

725.82 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

74.07 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-372.000-801.000
15.39 DISABILITY INSURANCE         101-372.000-721.000
14.20 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-372.000-715.000

3,000.00 LOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
88.00 MISC - PHYSICAL EXAMINATIONS 101-336.000-955.221

1,239.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
308.51 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS          101-336.000-740.000
228.91 SUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
59.25 DISABILITY INSURANCE         101-336.000-721.000

206.62 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-336.000-715.000
271.13 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000
120.79 SUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
305.82 DISABILITY INSURANCE         101-301.000-721.000
63.72 RETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000

1,179.89 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-301.000-715.000
385.43 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
19.00 SUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000

809.43 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
40.35 UTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000

170.56 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
70.19 SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000

304.49 SUPPLIES                     101-253.000-726.000
29.83 DISABILITY INSURANCE         101-219.000-721.000
69.40 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-219.000-715.000

253.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000
39.49 DISABILITY INSURANCE         101-215.000-721.000

151.75 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-215.000-715.000
50.00 LODGING AND MEALS            101-209.000-862.000
88.81 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE   101-209.000-860.000

588.56 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-209.000-801.000
26.74 SUPPLIES                     101-209.000-726.000
30.06 DISABILITY INSURANCE         101-209.000-721.000
14.20 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-209.000-715.000
70.00 INSURANCE                    101-175.000-850.000

2,060.00 LEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000
162.92 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE   101-174.000-860.000
33.72 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
69.99 SUPPLIES                     101-172.000-726.000
65.88 DISABILITY INSURANCE         101-172.000-721.000

106.23 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-172.000-715.000
25.00 OTHER REVENUE                101-000.000-692.000

371.82 DUE TO ALLERUS - DC CONTRIBUTIONS CI101-000.000-228.013

--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---
60,786.72 Total For All Funds: 
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1,632.85 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLICE   640-444.000-740.301
2,388.06 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS          640-444.000-740.000
1,118.69 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES  640-444.000-730.000

36.29 DISABILITY INSURANCE         640-444.000-721.000
141.92 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    640-444.000-715.000
206.46 INVENTORY - MAT. AND SUPPLIES633-000.000-111.000
16.88 TELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000
37.61 UTILITIES                    588-588.000-920.000
14.22 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

1,137.13 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS          588-588.000-740.000
83.27 SUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000
60.70 DISABILITY INSURANCE         588-588.000-721.000

211.16 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    588-588.000-715.000
11,501.67 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         401-452.000-801.000

138.57 BOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000
327.97 BOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
90.61 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE   271-790.000-860.000
59.59 SUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
13.03 DISABILITY INSURANCE         271-790.000-721.000

137.37 RETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
55.20 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    271-790.000-715.000
94.00 UTILITIES                    247-900.000-920.000

10,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - BUS ATTRACTIO247-900.000-801.248
456.78 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
75.00 SUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000

10,000.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY               244-174.000-970.000
510.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         244-174.000-801.000
36.64 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         208-751.000-801.000
29.47 CONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
22.57 DISABILITY INSURANCE         208-751.000-721.000
69.40 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    208-751.000-715.000

150.00 OTHER REVENUE                208-000.000-692.000
37.65 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-490.000-801.000
57.98 SUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000

600.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000
30.12 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000

173.19 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
631.37 SUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
37.65 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-490.000-801.000
41.47 SUPPLIES                     202-490.000-726.000
99.78 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.000-801.000

1,200.56 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
138.88 SUPPLIES                     202-460.000-726.000
97.89 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000

205.37 SUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
457.22 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
62.45 SUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000

144.34 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING101-441.000-955.588
100.00 LODGING AND MEALS            101-441.000-862.000
757.82 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
54.46 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000

297.92 SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
44.27 DISABILITY INSURANCE         101-441.000-721.000

179.35 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-441.000-715.000
147.34 LODGING AND MEALS101-400.000-862.000
36.38 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEAGE   101-400.000-860.000
74.07 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-400.000-801.000
18.50 DISABILITY INSURANCE         101-400.000-721.000

109.95 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    101-400.000-715.000
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116.28 DISABILITY INSURANCE         699-441.000-721.000
64.48 RETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

545.06 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE    699-441.000-715.000
68.62 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000